YouGov Survey: Tipping You

Sample 1148 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted May 6 - 8, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. Currently, about how often do you go out to eat at a restaurant?

More than ONCE @ WEEBK ... ..o i e e e e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt 15%
Afew times a MONth ... e 31%
AW HIMES @ VAN ..t e 23%
LESS Ol BN o 15%
= 7%

2. When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you received
average service?

NOTNING o 4%
o e e 8%
T00 ottt et e e e e e e e 13%
10 ottt e e e e 27%
200 i e e e e 35%
20 i e e e 4%
MOrE than 25 oot 2%
Nt SUIE oo e e 7%

3. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received average service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

N NING o 5%
B0 CBNES oot e e 2%
e 11%
B1.50 o 11%
B o 38%
B2, 50 i 9%
MOre than $2.50 ..o 18%
N o) =T U 5%

4. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received average service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

O NING e e 4%
3 3%
B i 11%
B i 20%
B 25%
B o 25%
MoOre than B5 o 7%
N o) T 5%
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5. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received average service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

NOTNING o e 4%
B i 8%
P10 o 17%
3 < A 22%
P20 o 34%
722 7%
MOrE than B2 .o 3%
N0 =T 1 5%

6. When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you received
poor service?

N O NG e e 30%
Do ot e 14%
T 0 ettt e e e e e e e e 19%
10 ittt e e e 15%
200 i e e e e 7%
20 i e e 1%
MOrE than 250 oot 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 12%

7. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received poor service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

N NING oo e 35%
B0 CBNES ottt e e e e 5%
Bl o 23%
BT 50 o 10%
2 13%
B2, 50 i 4%
MOre than $2.50 ..o 2%
N o) =T 8%

8. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received poor service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

NOTNING . e 29%
e A 10%
B i 24%
B i 14%
B 9%
B o 5%
MOre than B5 o e 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 8%
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9. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received poor service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

NOTNING . e 26%
B o e 19%
P10 o 20%
3 < A 14%
P20 8%
722 1%
MOrE than B2 .o 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%

10. When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you
received excellent service?

NOTNING . e 3%
o et e e e 2%
T00 vttt e e e e e e e e 6%
10 ottt e e e 11%
200 e e e e e e 33%
20 i 27%
MOrE than 259 .o 12%
Nt SUIE o e e e 7%

11. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received excellent service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

N NING o e 3%
B0 CBNES ottt e e e 0%
3 3%
BT 50 i 5%
2 25%
B2, 50 20%
MOKE than B2.50 ..ottt e e s 38%
N0 =T 4%

12. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received excellent service, about how much
would you leave as a tip?

O NING e e 3%
3 1%
B o 5%
S 8%
B 18%
B o 37%
MOre than B5 L. 23%
N o) T 5%
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13. If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received excellent service, about how
much would you leave as a tip?

NOTNING . e 3%
B i 3%
P10 o 5%
3 < A 12%
P20 o 28%
722 26%
MOrE than B2 o 18%
N0 =T 1 6%

14. If you had a satisfactory meal at a restaurant with table service and found out the meal would be free or "on
the house," would you. .. ?

Leave a larger tip than if you had paid full price ... 45%
Leave the same tip as if you had paid full price ........ ..o 40%
Leave a smaller tip than if you had paid full price ... i 5%
LeaVE MO D .ttt e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e i 7%

15. Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally
would?

Yes, | would  No, | would

tip less not tip less Not sure
Food that is too cold 50% 27% 23%
Inattentiveness by staff 70% 15% 16%
Lack of enthusiasm from staff 45% 34% 21%
Lack of menu knowledge among staff 28% 47% 25%
Long wait time for seating 23% 57% 20%
Order served incorrectly 46% 30% 24%
Overpriced menu items 32% 48% 19%
Poor food quality 50% 31% 18%
Poor selection of menu items 16% 65% 19%
Restaurant is dirty 46% 28% 27%
Rudeness from staff 79% 11% 10%
Sitting near rude or noisy customers 15% 65% 21%
Slow service 51% 28% 21%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 6 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.106 to 6.293, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.674.

1148
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Frequency of Eating at a Restaurant
Currently, about how often do you go out to eat at a restaurant?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than once a week 9% 11% ™% 11% 12% % 7% 9% 6% 12% *
Once a week 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% *
A few times a month 31% 27% 35% 30% 25% 33% 36% 34% 30% 25% *
A few times a year 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23% 24% 23% 20% *
Less often 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 11% 19% 26% *
Never 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 12% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (522) (626) (236) (214) (410) (288) (762) (131) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
More than once a week 9% 12% 5% 10% 12% 10% 4% 13% 17% 6% 8% 11% 8%
Once a week 15% 16% 12% 17% 16% 19% 10% 17% 22% 13% 16% 14% 16%
A few times a month 31% 29% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 33% 32% 30% 35% 35% 23%
A few times a year 23% 24% 26% 20% 26% 22% 27% 19% 22% 23% 26% 20% 27%
Less often 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 10% 19% 12% 5% 19% 12% 13% 17%
Never % 6% 10% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (394) (470) (284) (424) (366) (477) (288) (254) (212) (257) (410) (269)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Tip Percentage
When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you received average service?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 4% 3% 4% % 5% 4% 0% 3% 6% 1% *
5% 8% 9% 8% 14% 10% % 3% 4% 20% 19% *
10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 19% 10% 10% 11% 21% 17% *
15% 27% 26% 29% 23% 25% 29% 31% 28% 22% 25% *
20% 35% 33% 37% 26% 29% 38% 46% 42% 15% 19% *
25% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% *
More than 25% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% *
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 13% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (521) (626) (236) (214) (409) (288) (762) (130) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6%
5% 8% 10% 8% % 6% 6% 11% 8% 2% 9% 8% % 10%
10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 7% 12% 16% 11%
15% 27% 25% 29% 28% 27% 31% 27% 28% 30% 24% 25% 28% 32%
20% 35% 37% 30% 38% 43% 39% 27% 40% 49% 38% 41% 33% 29%
25% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4%
More than 25% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure % 8% 8% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2% 11% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (393) (470) (284) (423) (366) (477) (287) (254) (212) (257) (409) (269)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Tip Amount - $10
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received average service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 1% 4% 11% 4% *
50 cents 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0% 0% 2% 6% 2% *
$1 11% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% *
$1.50 11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 7% 10% *
$2 38% 36% 40% 29% 34% 40% 49% 42% 28% 34% *
$2.50 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 6% *
More than $2.50 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 19% 14% 16% 20% 24% *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 6% 10% 3% 2% 4% 9% 7% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (522) (625) (236) (214) (409) (288) (761) (131) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Nothing 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8%
50 cents 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
$1 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 5% 6% 13% 10% 16%
$1.50 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 8% 16%
$2 38% 38% 36% 41% 42% 46% 31% 44% 48% 44% 37% 37% 37%
$2.50 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% % 12% % 9% 7% 13% 11% 5%
More than $2.50 18% 16% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 14% 17% 24% 10%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (394)  (470)  (283)  (424)  (365) (476) (288) (254) (212) (256) (410)  (269)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Tip Amount - $20
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received average service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 0% *
$1 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% *
$2 11% 15% 8% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9% 19% 16% *
$3 20% 21% 19% 14% 18% 22% 23% 18% 19% 23% *
$4 25% 25% 25% 24% 23% 27% 27% 30% 12% 14% *
$5 25% 21% 29% 22% 23% 25% 30% 27% 18% 27% *
More than $5 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6% 10% 9% *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 1% 4% 12% 7% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (521) (624) (235) (214) (409) (287) (760) (131) (156) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Nothing 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6%
$1 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5%
$2 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10%
$3 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 24% 20% 20% 21% 18% 15% 19% 27%
$4 25% 28% 23% 25% 31% 28% 17% 33% 35% 27% 31% 22% 23%
$5 25% 25%  25%  25%  24% 23% 29% 19% 24% 25% 25% 26%  22%
More than $5 % 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10% 3%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 102%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (393) (469) (283) (423) (365) (475) (287) (254) (210) (257) (410) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Tip Amount - $100
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received average service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 0% 3% 7% 0% *
$5 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% 6% 5% 21% 13% *
$10 17% 21% 14% 21% 22% 15% 12% 15% 28% 22% *
$15 22% 23% 21% 13% 17% 27% 27% 22% 15% 23% *
$20 34% 30% 37% 27% 30% 36% 41% 40% 16% 20% *
$25 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 7% 8% 7% 3% 10% *
More than $25 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% *
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 2% 4% 8% 8% s
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (521) (624) (235) (214) (410) (286) (760) (131) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Nothing 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6%
$5 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9%
$10 17% 20% 15% 18% 13% 15% 20% 15% 12% 14% 19% 19% 16%
$15 22% 20% 21% 25% 24% 26% 21% 23% 22% 21% 18% 22% 26%
$20 34% 35% 31% 37% 40% 39% 27% 39% 47% 39% 39% 30% 32%
$25 % % 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% % 5% 7% % 8% 4%
More than $25 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 1% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 102%
Unweighted N (1,145) (393) (469) (283) (423) (365) (475) (288) (253) (212) (257) (408) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Tip Percentage Poor Service
When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you received poor service?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 30% 31% 29% 29% 33% 30% 28% 26% 43% 40% *
5% 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 13% 20% 17% *
10% 19% 20% 19% 15% 16% 23% 21% 22% 11% 15% *
15% 15% 12% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18% 17% 5% 9% *
20% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 4% *
25% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% *
More than 25% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (522) (626) (236) (214) (410) (288) (762) (131) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 30% 28% 33% 29% 25% 30% 40% 29% 17% 27% 29% 31% 32%
5% 14% 12% 15% 17% 12% 15% 12% 21% 12% 12% 13% 15% 17%
10% 19% 18% 16% 24% 21% 23% 18% 19% 25% 16% 19% 20% 21%
15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 19% 17% 8% 15% 27% 17% 16% 13% 15%
20% % 12% 6% 4% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8%
25% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
More than 25% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 9% 11% 10% 14% 7% 8% 18% 15% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 99%  102%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (394) (470) (284) (424) (366) (477) (288) (254) (212) (257) (410) (269)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Tip Amount Poor Service - $10
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received poor service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 35% 37% 33% 34% 40% 34% 32% 30% 50% 45% *
50 cents 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% *
$1 23% 24% 23% 17% 20% 28% 25% 26% 17% 14% *
$1.50 10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 9% *
$2 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 15% 6% 9% *
$2.50 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% *
More than $2.50 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (522) (623) (235) (214) (410) (286) (760) (131) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 35% 35% 37% 33% 30% 32% 44% 33% 22% 34% 33% 33% 41%
50 cents 5% 5% % 4% 4% % 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7%
$1 23% 21% 20% 29% 24% 29% 19% 25% 31% 17% 23% 24% 26%
$1.50 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 6% 9% 15% 12% 11% 7% 11%
$2 13% 16% 10% 13% 16% 12% 10% 16% 17% 16% 15% 12% 8%
$2.50 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2%
More than $2.50 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% % 11% 3% 5% 11% 8% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (392) (469) (284) (422) (366) (475) (288) (254) (211) (257) (409) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Tip Amount Poor Service - $20
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received poor service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 29% 32% 27% 26% 32% 29% 30% 25% 45% 34% *
$1 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 6% 16% *
$2 24% 22% 25% 19% 23% 25% 26% 25% 20% 18% *
$3 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 16% 15% 17% 8% 9% *
$4 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 1% 8% *
$5 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% *
More than $5 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% % 7% % 10% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (522) (623) (235) (213) (409) (288) (761) (131) (155) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 29% 30% 32% 26% 25% 26% 38% 28% 18% 29% 27% 27% 34%
$1 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12%
$2 24% 20% 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 23% 30% 22% 21% 26% 22%
$3 14% 14% 10% 20% 18% 15% 9% 15% 24% 14% 19% 12% 13%
$4 9% 13% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11% 10% 14% 10% 6% 9%
$5 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3%
More than $5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 8% % 11% 6% 7% % 9% 5% 5% 9% % 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (394) (467) (284) (424) (366) (475) (287) (254) (210) (257) (410) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Tip Amount Poor Service - $100
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received poor service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 26% 27% 25% 24% 31% 25% 24% 20% 45% 34% *
$5 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 17% 17% 17% 24% 23% *
$10 20% 21% 20% 17% 16% 25% 22% 24% 8% 16% *
$15 14% 12% 16% 10% 13% 15% 16% 17% 2% 9% *
$20 8% 7% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% 10% 4% 3% *
$25 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% *
More than $25 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (520) (626) (235) (214) (409) (288) (761) (131) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 26% 28% 27% 22% 22% 23% 36% 24% 11% 24% 23% 26% 31%
$5 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 19% 17% 23% 18% 19% 21% 19% 16%
$10 20% 18% 17% 27% 23% 27% 15% 23% 28% 19% 19% 21% 22%
$15 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 10% 10% 26% 13% 19% 11% 13%
$20 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 12% 6% 11% 8% 6% 8%
$25 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
More than $25 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10% 13% % 6% 14% 8% 13% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (393) (469) (284) (423) (366) (475) (288) (254) (212) (257) (409) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Tip Percentage Excellent Service
When paying the bill at a restaurant with table service, about how much would you leave as a tip if you received excellent service?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 3% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% *
5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 5% *
10% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 13% 10% *
15% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 9% 8% 15% 17% *
20% 33% 35% 30% 34% 30% 29% 40% 36% 21% 27% *
25% 27% 23% 30% 19% 26% 29% 31% 31% 16% 20% *
More than 25% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 12% 12% 11% *
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 8% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (521) (625) (235) (214) (409) (288) (762) (131) (155) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5%
5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
10% 6% % 4% % 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5%
15% 11% 13% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12% 12% 6% 11% 11% 9% 12%
20% 33% 32% 32% 34% 32% 34% 30% 35% 34% 28% 38% 33% 31%
25% 27% 26% 24% 30% 32% 33% 23% 27% 37% 27% 27% 27% 25%
More than 25% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12%
Not sure % 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 9% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (392) (470) (284) (422) (366) (476) (288) (253) (212) (257) (409) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Tip Amount Excellent Service - $10
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $10 and you had received excellent service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% *
50 cents 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% *
$1 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% *
$1.50 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 9% *
$2 25% 29% 22% 25% 25% 22% 30% 27% 21% 19% *
$2.50 20% 19% 20% 22% 17% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% *
More than $2.50 38% 34% 42% 28% 38% 44% 40% 39% 37% 40% *
Not sure 4% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% *
Totals 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (521) (624) (235) (214) (409) (287) (760) (131) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6%
50 cents 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$1 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%
$1.50 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
$2 25% 26% 26% 23% 26% 25% 22% 27% 31% 26% 27% 22% 30%
$2.50 20% 22% 17% 21% 23% 21% 18% 23% 22% 18% 19% 20% 20%
More than $2.50 38% 36% 39% 41% 39% 40% 40% 37% 38% 37% 39% 43% 32%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 98% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,145) (392) (470) (283) (422) (365) (475) (287) (254) (212) (257) (409) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Tip Amount Excellent Service - $20
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $20 and you had received excellent service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% *
$1 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% *
$2 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% *
$3 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 14% 13% *
$4 18% 20% 17% 24% 14% 16% 22% 21% 10% 16% *
$5 37% 38% 37% 27% 43% 38% 40% 38% 30% 36% *
More than $5 23% 19% 27% 19% 21% 30% 20% 25% 23% 19% *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 11% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (520) (623) (235) (213) (408) (287) (759) (131) (154) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5%
$1 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
$2 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7%
$3 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 8%
$4 18% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 15% 22% 21% 18% 21% 16% 20%
$5 37% 37% 36% 39% 44% 40% 38% 37% 42% 32% 39% 38% 38%
More than $5 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 22% 24% 23% 21% 24% 22% 26% 18%
Not sure 5% 4% % 3% 2% 4% % 1% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,143) (393) (468) (282) (423) (364) (473) (287) (254) (212) (256) (408) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Tip Amount Excellent Service - $100
If your bill at a restaurant with table service was $100 and you had received excellent service, about how much would you leave as a tip?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nothing 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% *
$5 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 11% 5% *
$10 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10% 7% *
$15 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 9% 12% 9% 17% 20% *
$20 28% 30% 26% 25% 29% 27% 31% 30% 18% 25% *
$25 26% 21% 30% 18% 25% 28% 32% 30% 16% 20% *
More than $25 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 23% 14% 20% 12% 17% *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 13% 5% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (520) (624) (235) (213) (408) (288) (761) (131) (153) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nothing 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
$5 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
$10 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3%
$15 12% 15% 11% 9% 11% 10% 14% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12%
$20 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 31% 25% 31% 31% 30% 32% 25% 28%
$25 26% 26% 23% 30% 33% 29% 22% 29% 34% 23% 26% 26% 28%
More than $25 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 17% 14% 22% 15%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 2% 7% % 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,144) (391) (469) (284) (420) (366) (476) (288) (253) (211) (257) (408) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You

14. Tip on Free Meal
If you had a satisfactory meal at a restaurant with table service and found out the meal would be free or "on the house," would you...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Leave a larger tip than if

you had paid full price 45% 45% 44% 40% 48% 46% 44% 46% 38% 43% *
Leave the same tip as if

you had paid full price 40% 40% 41% 34% 33% 43% 50% 43% 41% 36% *
Leave a smaller tip than if

you had paid full price 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 12% *
Leave no tip 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 13% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (520) (624) (234) (214) (408) (288) (761) (130) (155) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Leave a larger tip than if

you had paid full price 45% 43% 47% 43% 48% 43% 45% 43% 49% 44% 39% 50% 42%
Leave the same tip as if

you had paid full price 40% 42% 35% 45% 43% 48% 37% 46% 43% 39% 50% 36% 39%
Leave a smaller tip than if

you had paid full price 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10%
Leave no tip 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure % % 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 10% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,144)  (392)  (468) (284)  (423)  (366)  (474) (288) (254) (212) (256) (408)  (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15A. Consider Poor Service — Food that is too cold
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 50% 53% 46% 44% 51% 55% 47% 46% 62% 52% *
No, | would not tip less 27% 26% 28% 34% 28% 23% 26% 28% 20% 28% *
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 23% 21% 22% 27% 26% 17% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (520) (622) (235) (212) (408) (287) (758) (131) (156) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 50% 45% 49% 56% 49% 48% 54% 51% 45% 51% 48% 48% 53%
No, | would not tip less 27% 36% 22% 22% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28% 27% 28% 28% 25%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 22% 22% 25% 21% 19% 26% 22% 24% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (393) (467) (282) (423) (364) (474) (287) (253) (211) (255) (408) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15B. Consider Poor Service — Inattentiveness by staff
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 70% 68% 72% 56% 64% 7% 79% 73% 60% 61% *
No, | would not tip less 15% 17% 13% 25% 20% 10% 7% 13% 16% 20% *
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 14% 15% 14% 24% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,138) (520) (618) (235) (213) (407) (283) (755) (129) (156) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 70% 62% 69% 79% 69% 78% 68% 75% 74% 67% 71% 70% 71%
No, | would not tip less 15% 21% 13% 10% 19% 9% 13% 14% 15% 22% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 16% 18% 18% 11% 12% 13% 19% 11% 11% 11% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (390) (467) (281) (422) (361) (471) (286) (254) (208) (254) (408) (268)

16



YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You

15C. Consider Poor Service — Lack of enthusiasm from staff
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 45% 45% 45% 31% 41% 48% 57% 46% 45% 38% *
No, | would not tip less 34% 37% 31% 51% 38% 30% 19% 33% 32% 40% *
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 18% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (521) (622) (236) (213) (407) (287) (759) (131) (155) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 45% 39% 43% 54% 41% 52% 45% 47% 45% 42% 47% 46% 44%
No, | would not tip less 34% 41% 32% 28% 39% 26% 31% 37% 36% 34% 32% 33% 37%
Not sure 21% 19% 25% 18% 20% 21% 24% 16% 19% 24% 21% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (393) (467) (283) (423) (364) (474) (288) (253) (212) (255) (409) (267)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15D. Consider Poor Service — Lack of menu knowledge among staff
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 28% 30% 26% 19% 30% 32% 28% 26% 32% 29% *
No, | would not tip less 47% 46% 48% 58% 47% 41% 46% 50% 40% 41% *
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 27% 23% 28% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (519) (624) (236) (212) (408) (287) (760) (130) (155) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 26% 32% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 33%
No, | would not tip less 47% 50% 44% 48% 48% 46% 42% 53% 51% 52% 48% 47% 43%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 24% 24% 27% 26% 20% 21% 21% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (392) (468) (283) (424) (365) (474) (287) (253) (212) (255) (407) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15E. Consider Poor Service — Long wait time for seating
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 23% 28% 19% 22% 27% 22% 22% 20% 32% 27% *
No, | would not tip less 57% 56% 59% 59% 51% 58% 61% 63% 36% 53% *
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 32% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (520) (622) (236) (213) (408) (285) (758) (130) (156) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 23% 21% 21% 28% 18% 21% 30% 18% 17% 19% 24% 22% 27%
No, | would not tip less 57% 59% 55% 58% 64% 62% 47% 65% 69% 59% 60% 57% 54%
Not sure 20% 20% 24% 14% 18% 16% 23% 17% 14% 22% 17% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (392) (468) (282) (424) (362) (473) (287) (253) (212) (254) (408) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You

15F. Consider Poor Service — Order served incorrectly
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 46% 49% 43% 41% 45% 48% 49% 45% 51% 41% *
No, | would not tip less 30% 29% 30% 38% 32% 25% 26% 30% 24% 37% *
Not sure 24% 22% 27% 21% 23% 27% 25% 25% 25% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (520) (623) (236) (214) (407) (286) (758) (131) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 46% 42% 44% 53% 44% 47% 47% 49% 42% 48% 44% 47% 43%
No, | would not tip less 30% 37% 28% 23% 35% 24% 27% 32% 33% 27% 29% 30% 32%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 24% 22% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25% 27% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (393) (469) (281) (423) (364) (475) (287) (253) (209) (257) (409) (268)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You

15G. Consider Poor Service — Overpriced menu items
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 32% 38% 28% 36% 32% 34% 28% 28% 42% 41% *
No, | would not tip less 48% 44% 52% 50% 45% 47% 52% 53% 34% 39% *
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 15% 23% 19% 20% 19% 24% 20% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (522) (620) (236) (212) (408) (286) (758) (130) (156) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 32% 30% 33% 34% 29% 28% 39% 28% 27% 30% 32% 32% 35%
No, | would not tip less 48% 51% 47% 47% 55% 50% 41% 58% 52% 48% 50% 46% 49%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 21% 20% 14% 21% 22% 18% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (392) (468) (282)  (423)  (363) (474) (287) (253) (210) (255) (410)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15H. Consider Poor Service — Poor food quality
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 50% 52% 49% 51% 47% 52% 52% 47% 60% 57% *
No, | would not tip less 31% 30% 33% 33% 32% 31% 29% 34% 25% 26% *
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (517) (623) (236) (212) (408) (284) (757) (130) (154) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 50% 47% 49% 56% 47% 46% 53% 46% 46% 49% 50% 50% 52%
No, | would not tip less 31% 38% 30% 26% 36% 34% 30% 37% 33% 28% 35% 31% 32%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 22% 23% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140) (391) (468) (281) (421) (361) (474) (286) (251) (209) (256) (408) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15l. Consider Poor Service — Poor selection of menu items
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 16% 18% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15% 11% 26% 26% *
No, | would not tip less 65% 63% 68% 66% 61% 68% 66% 71% 47% 54% *
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19% 17% 26% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (521) (623) (236) (214) (409) (285) (758) (131) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 16% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 21% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 18%
No, | would not tip less 65% 68% 60% 69% 70% 69% 58% 71% 75% 70% 70% 63% 62%
Not sure 19% 19% 22% 16% 18% 17% 21% 17% 14% 16% 17% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (392) (469) (283) (422) (365) (474) (288) (253) (211) (255) (410) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You

15J. Consider Poor Service — Restaurant is dirty
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 46% 45% 47% 37% 47% 47% 51% 44% 51% 48% *
No, | would not tip less 28% 29% 27% 36% 30% 27% 19% 27% 29% 29% *
Not sure 27% 27% 27% 27% 23% 26% 31% 28% 20% 23% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (518) (618) (236) (210) (405) (285) (756) (129) (153) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 46% 46% 42% 51% 45% 44% 49% 48% 40% 41% 41% 47% 52%
No, | would not tip less 28% 31% 30% 22% 30% 28% 24% 29% 34% 28% 28% 28% 26%
Not sure 27% 23% 29% 28% 24% 28% 27% 23% 26% 31% 30% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (390) (466) (280) (423) (360) (469) (287) (252) (212) (253) (405) (266)




YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15K. Consider Poor Service — Rudeness from staff
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 79% 77% 80% 68% 72% 85% 87% 82% 64% 73% *
No, | would not tip less 11% 13% 10% 16% 16% % 8% 9% 18% 17% *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% 8% 5% 9% 17% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (520) (624) (236) (212) (410) (286) (760) (130) (156) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 79% 72% 78% 87% 81% 85% 76% 81% 86% 74% 82% 79% 79%
No, | would not tip less 11% 17% 10% 7% 12% 6% 12% 12% 9% 17% 6% 12% 11%
Not sure 10% 11% 12% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5% 8% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (393) (468) (283) (424) (363) (477) (287) (252) (211) (256) (409) (268)

25



YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15L. Consider Poor Service — Sitting near rude or noisy customers
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 15% 18% 12% 14% 17% 15% 14% 11% 28% 19% *
No, | would not tip less 65% 63% 66% 71% 59% 64% 65% 69% 54% 57% *
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 15% 24% 21% 21% 20% 19% 24% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (519) (623) (236) (213) (406) (287) (759) (129) (155) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 14% 19% 14% 10% 12% 15% 14% 18%
No, | would not tip less 65% 67% 63% 64% 2% 65% 55% 71% 76% 67% 64% 66% 61%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 21% 16% 22% 26% 14% 14% 21% 21% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (391) (469) (282) (422) (363) (476) (287) (251) (211) (254) (408) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens You
15M. Consider Poor Service — Slow service
Would experiencing the following at a restaurant with table service lead you to tip less than you normally would?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would tip less 51% 51% 51% 42% 47% 58% 55% 51% 58% 42% *
No, | would not tip less 28% 30% 26% 35% 31% 22% 25% 29% 20% 29% *
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 20% 20% 22% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (520) (622) (236) (213) (405) (288) (756) (131) (156) (99)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | would tip less 51% 45% 50% 60% 48% 55% 51% 50% 54% 47% 50% 53% 53%
No, | would not tip less 28% 35% 23% 24% 31% 23% 25% 31% 27% 35% 30% 26% 24%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 16% 21% 22% 24% 19% 19% 18% 20% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (391) (468) (283) (422) (364) (475) (288) (252) (209) (255) (409) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Tipping
May 6 - 8, 2024 - 1148 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 6 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.106 to 6.293, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.674.

1148
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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